

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION

Policy 5306

Workshop #2 (Rule Development)

September 29, 2020

Phillip H. Dunn II - Chief Information Officer



AGENDA

 Incorporate Emergency Policy 5306-E into standing Policy 5306



Goals to be Achieved with Revisions

- Emergency Policy expires on November 19, 2020
- Feedback from August 19, 2020 Workshop #1
 - Legal Compliance relative to:
 - Expectation of Privacy
 - Retention Policy
- Final Adoption of Permanent Rule already advertised for October 20, 2020 (RSBM)



Policy 5306-E Language

9. Expectation of Privacy

a. No expectation of privacy is created or intended to be created for any users or participants of the Broward County School Board and/or Microsoft Teams network or other virtual platform used for any purpose, including, but not limited to public, online, virtual classrooms. All users and participants shall recognize and are hereby noticed that any and all content created or stored utilizing the Broward County School Board and/or Microsoft Teams network or platform, or any other network or platform, may be subject to monitoring and recording for compliance with School Board policies and applicable laws.

10. Retention Policy

a. All data created, including, but not limited to, public online virtual instructional classroom sessions shall be stored, to the extent possible, on the Broward County School Board and/or Microsoft Teams network, or other virtual network or platform. Data created shall only be used for instructional purposes. No user or participant may post any data onto any social media platform. No user or participant may intentionally download any non-public data onto any personal device. All data shall be maintained on the Broward County School Board and/or Microsoft Teams network or other virtual network or platform and shall be in the sole control of the Broward County School Board.



Policy 5306 Administrative Modifications

- Removal of 4 Internet URLs within Policy 5306
- Renumber Pages



Feedback





THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Donna P. Korn, Chair Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair

Lori Alhadeff
Robin Bartleman
Heather P. Brinkworth
Patricia Good
Laurie R. Levinson
Ann Murray
Nora Rupert

Robert W. Runcie, Superintendent of Schools

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender identity, gender expression, genetic information, martial status, national origin, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. The School Board also provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination and/or harassment complaint may call the Director, Equal Educational Opportunities/ADA Compliance Department & District's Equity Coordinator/Title IX Coordinator at (754) 321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) (754) 321-2158.

Individuals with disabilities requesting accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act Amendments Act of 2008, (ADAAA) may call Equal Educational Opportunities/ADA Compliance Department at (754) 321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) (754) 321-2158.

